

Spl(A)No. 05 of 2025

PTN-WBBB01-000119-2025

JO-WB00625

Order No 06

dated 12.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

All(05) accused persons are on Court bail. Out of them four(04) namely, Rahul Acharya @ Soumik, Satirtha Bar, Md. Arif Sk & Subhasis Gupta @ Raj are present by filing hazira and one(01) namely, Niranjana Pal is absent by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 15.12.2025 for appearance and supply of copies.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
SC & ST(POA)Act
Suri, Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
SC & ST(POA)Act
Suri, Birbhum.