

**Spl(A)No. 05 of 2025**

PTN-WBBB01-000119-2025

JO-WB00625

Order No 08

dated 03.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

All(05) accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Ld. Special P.P. files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein. Perused the petition. Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 07.02.2026 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected

Judge  
Special Court  
SC & ST(POA)Act  
Suri, Birbhum

Judge  
Special Court  
SC & ST(POA)Act  
Suri, Birbhum.